

DHP INDIA LIMITED Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L65921WB1991PLC051555



Registered Office: 10 Middleton Row, Kolkata 700 071, India Tel: +91(33) 2229-5735, 2229-7995, 4006-7930, 4604-9626 E-mail: info@dhpindia.com

Ref: 19(B)(B)/29700

Dated: 31-12-2021

To

The Listing Department, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited [Securities Code No. 531306] 25, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

RE: ISIN: INE590D01016 - DHP INDIA LIMITED

Subject: Filing of Disclosure received from Seller – M/s. Dabriwala Constructions Private Limited (PAC/Promoters Group) under Regulations 7(2) read with Regulations 6(2) – Continuation Disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of Sale of 2484 Equity Shares of Target Company – "DHP INDIA LIMITED" [0.07% of total Capital of TC] through by open market transaction (Stock Exchange-BSE) from 29-12-2021 to 30-12-2021.

We have received on today i.e. on 31-12-2021, the disclosure from Seller – M/s. Dabriwala Constructions Private Limited [PAC/Promoters Group] under Regulations 7(2)(a) read with Regulations 6(2) – Continuation Disclosure of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of Disposal (Sale) of 2484 (Two Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-four) Equity Shares of our Company – DHP INDIA LIMITED from 29-12-2021 to 30-12-2021 i.e. @0.09% of total voting right/total share capital of the Company on a total Sale value of Rs.16,10,590/- by way sale to open market on BSE (Stock Exchange)

We are sending the Attached Letter(s) with Copy of duly filled Format U/r. 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For DHP INDIA LIMITED

[CA ASHOK KUMAR SINGH]

Chief Financial Officer

Enclosed: Letter & Copied of Reports received from Acquirer as well as Sellers(s) U/r. 7(2) read with

U/r.6(2)-Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 – 2 pages

DABRIWALA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

[CIN: U70200WB1987PTC042661]

Regd. Office: 10, MIDDLETON ROW, BLOCK 'A', GROUND FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 071

Phone: 98317 25550, E-Mail: nkdabriwala@gmail.com

Dated: 31-12-2021

To

 The Listing Department, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited [Securities Code No. 531306] 25, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

The Company Secretary-cum-Compliance Officer,
DHP INDIA LIMITED [Target Company], 10, Middleton Row, Kolkata – 700 071.



Dear Sir,

RE: ISIN: INE590D01016 - DHP INDIA LIMITED

Subject: Disclosure on disposal (sale) of Shares by PAC (Promoters Group) under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 of Details of change in holding of Securities of Seller/PAC/Promoters Group in respect of Sale of 2484 Equity Shares of Target Company – "DHP INDIA LIMITED" [0.09% of total Capital of TC] through by open market transaction (Stock Exchange-BSE) from 29-12-2021 to 30-12-2021.

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed the copy of form of disclosure of disposal (sale) of shares by our Company **DABRIWALA CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED** [PAC/Promoters Group of the Target Company —"**DHP India Limited**"] as per Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) — Continual Disclosure of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, in respect of Sale of 2484 (Two Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-four) Equity Shares of Target Company (TC) DHP India Limited [CIN]: L65921WB1991PLC051555] ("The Company") i.e. @0.09% of Total Voting Right/Total Capital of Target Company] of DHP India Limited [target Company] from 29-12-2021 to 30-12-2021 on a total Sale value of Rs.16,10,590/- by way of open market transaction with BSE.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

FOR DABRIWALA CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

[NIRMAL KUMAR DABRIWALA] DIRECTOR [DIN:00047543]

Seller, PAC OF Target Company DHP INDIA LIMITE

Enclosed: Report Under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, 2015 - 1 page.

Securities and Exchange Board of India

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) - Continual disclosure

Name of the company: DHP INDIA LIMITED [CIN: L65921WB1991PLC051555]

ISIN of the Company: INE 590D 01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6 (2).

in Regulation 6 (2).														
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN &	Category of Person	Securities held prior to		Securities Disposed				Securities held post		Date of allotment advice		Date of	Mode of acquisition/	Exchange
address with Contact nos.	(Promoter/ Member of	disposal						disposal		/acquisition of shares/		intimation	disposal (on market/	on which
	the Promoter Group/									disposal of shares, specify		to	public/rights/prefe-	the trade
	designated person/	Type of Secu-	No. and % of	Type of Secu-	No.	Value	Transaction Type	Type of Secu-	No. and % of	From	То	company	ential offer / off	was
	Directors/Immediate	rities (For eg.	share holding	rities (For eg.		(in Rs.)	(Purchase/Sale/Sale	rities (For eg.	share holding				market/ inter-se-	executed
1	Relative to/ Others etc.)	Shares, Warr-		Shares, Warr-			Pledge/Revocation/	Shares, Warr-					transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
		ants, Convert-		ants, Convert-			Invocation/Others-	ants, Convert-						
		ible Debentu-		ible Debentu-			please specify)	ible Debentu-						
,		res, Right Ent-		res, Right Ent-				res, Right Ent-						
200		itlements etc)		itlements etc)				itlements etc)						
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Dabriwala Constructions	Member of the	Equity Shares	3,59,623	Equity Shares	7.48/7.	35 11 390.00	Sale	Equity Shares	3,57,139	35 1 1 1021	30-12-2021	31-12-2021	on Market	BSE
Private Limited	Promoters Group		Equity Shares						Equity Shares					
PAN: AABCD0997R			11.99%			İ			11 90%					
Address: 10A, Middleton Row			of Total Share						Total Share					
Ground Floor, Kolkata-700071			Capital of TC						Capital of TC					
Contact No.(033)9831725550														
g Saon sala@gmail.com														

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Type of contract		Bu	у	Sell		Exchange on which the trade was executed	
	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units	Notional Value	Number of units	exchange on which the trade was executed	
		Notional value	(contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	(contracts * lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
Nil/ Not Applicable	Nil/ Not Applicable	Nil/ Not Applicable	Nil/ Not Applicable	Nil/ Not Applicable	Nil/ Not Applicable	Nil/ Not Applicable	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Place:

FOR DABRIWALA CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Name & Signature:

[NIRMAL KUMAR DABRIWALA]

DIRECTOR [DIN: 00047543]

Designation:

Seller, Member of the Promoters Group of The Target Company [DHP INDIA LIMITED]

Date:

31-12-2021

alkata